505196359 11/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5243128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15919534
Patent Number:	9394267
Patent Number:	9339486
Patent Number:	9079854
Patent Number:	9656957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: jridge@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI SUNDHEIM COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CCF-021283 US CON 4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD S. WESORICK

SIGNATURE: /Richard S. Wesorick/

DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=CCF-BOR#page1.tif

505196359

PATENT REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0356 source=CCF-BOR#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

The Cleveland Clinic Foundation ("Assignor"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 9500 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44195, County of Cuyahoga, is listed as the owner of four U.S. Patent Numbers and one pending U.S. Patent Application listed in Table A on page 2 of this document. Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, ("Assignee"), an organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, desires to acquire rights in and to the afore-mentioned Patents and Patent Application.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts: (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

The Cleveland Clinic Foundation

this 16th day of November

CCF - LAW DEPT. CMSI #:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

Name: David Rowan

Title: Chief Legal Officer, Chief Governance Officer, Secretary

96 11/5/18

PATENT

REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0358

TABLEA

Patent No.	Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Tarolli Docket No.
9,394,267	13/871,146	April 26, 2013	CCF-021361 US CON 1
9,339,486	14/611,499	February 2, 2015	CCF-021361 US CON 2
9,079,854	13/647,134	October 8, 2012	CCF-021283 US CON 1
9,656,957	14/796,580	July 10, 2015	CCF-021283 US CON 2
	15/919,534	March 13, 2018	CCF-021283 US CON 4

RECORDED: 11/19/2018

PATENT

REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0359